�
www.binzel -abicor.com
AUT Water-cooled Automatic Torches
T E C H N O L O G Y  F O R  T H E  W E L D E R ’ S  W O R L D
TABLE OF CONTENTS
AUT501D and AUT501DR Series, Water-Cooled AUT Gun w/Ratings ...................................3
AUT501D and AUT501DR Series, Cable Assembly/Rear Ends ................................................3
AUT501D and AUT501DR Series, Ordering Instructions ............................................................4

4
AUT501D/AUT501DR Series Water-Cooled
MIG Gun Ordering Information
AUT Series MIG Torches are available in various configurations based on neck bend, wire size, cable length and rear end connection. Refer to the
detailed instruction below to determine the part number that best suits your requirements. If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at
1.800.542.4867.
BACK END
E -  EURO (Not Available on
        Direct Mount
L -   Lincoln
T -   Tweco 4/Lincoln 10
M - Miller
TORCH MODEL
AUT - Automatic Water-
 cooled MIG Torch
CABLE LENGTH
30 - 3 Feet
40 - 4 Feet
50 - 5 Feet
60 - 6 Feet
70 - 7 Feet
80 - 8 Feet
90 - 9 Feet
10 - 10 Feet
12 - 12 Feet
15 - 15 Feet
D - Direct Mount (No Cable Assembly)
NECK
18 - 180 Degree
22 - 22 Degree
45 - 45 Degree
WIRE SIZE
35 - .035”
45 - .045”
52 - .052”
62 - .062”
NOZZLES
S - Slip-on
 AUT 5 15 45 S 45 E
ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETE AUTOMATIC WATER COOLED
BACK ENDWIRE SIZENOZZLESCABLE
LENGTH
SWANNECK
ANGLE
TORCH MODEL
AMPERAGE
- -
AMPERAGE
5 - 500 Amp
 5
AUT501D/AUT501DR Water-Cooled MIG Guns
Consumables: Diffusers/Tip Holders/Swannecks
SWANNECKS
142.0008 142.0013 142.0022 142.0027
25mm 29mm 29mm25mm
030.0145 030.0037 146.0013
28mm 28mm 28mm
DIFFUSERS/INSULATOR
 DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Diffuser Standard 030.0145
Diffuser Hi-Temp 030.0037
Insulator Nozzle 146.0013
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Tip Holder M6 Spray Arc 501 142.0008
Tip Holder M6 Short Arc 501 142.0013
Tip Holder M8 Spray Arc 501 142.0022
Tip Holder M8 Short Arc 501 142.0027
TIP HOLDERS
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Swanneck 180 degree Chrome Nozzle Seat 934.9521.US